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Kansas CORPORATION Commission 1065762 Form mue b e
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 10 # 0111101
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855 APINo. 15 - 15-171-20822-00-01
name: @rand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 NESWSESW g0 16 mup 16 g R 33 [TEast ¥ Jwes!
Address 2: 524 Feet from [ ] North/ E South Line of Section
City: WICHITA state:KS Zip: 67206 +5_51_4__ 1307 Feetfrom [ ] East / E] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Ronald N. Sinclair County: Scott
Phone: {316 )265-3000 ! Lease Name; DBY Well # 1-16
m 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Pleasanton {Perfs): 4375-4380

Formation: JONNSON (Perts). _4632-4677

Formation: (Perfs}):

Formation: ({Perfs}:

Formation: {Perfs}:

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Pl€@santon sopp: 99 mcrep: 0 swep: 4
Formation: JONNSON BOPD:31— merPD: ¥ BweD: —O
Formation: BOPD: —————  MCFPD: —______ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: _______ MCFPD:____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPDr______ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map shawing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject tease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
a 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes I:I No

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[] 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

[J 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal helief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with ¥.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of

] Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 1 1” 1/201 1

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 1 1/14/2011

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A

- 8§,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That be is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily ncwspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, Slate
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupiedly published in said County for more
than one year prior o the first publication of the
notice hercinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the Unrited States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is herelo atlached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as afor¢said on the 24“] of

October ap. 2011 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiont further says that he has personal

kmowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Sl s

Subscribed and swoin 1o before me this

24th day of October, 2011

4, PENNYL.CASE J
f

EERR Nowary Public - ate.
My App1. Expires _,75'13 =Ty

Do Lo St

Notary Public s@wick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : 5108.40

TLEGAL PUBLICATION

E WICHTTA EAGLE
T
m{lﬁ THE STATE QP KANSAS



Proof of Publication
Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly swomn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Recard, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of genera!l circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a genera! paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication. :

Sald newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in said county. :

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
the reguiar and sntire issue of said newspaper for consecutive

wegks, the first pu icatign thereof being made as afore Td on the
§ ] day of , 20 , with

subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

Publication Fee $ M

Additional Copies @ 3

Total Pdblicjtion q

7 v i




Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says 'that he
go:hr;g of The Scott Go?mty Record, a weekly newspaper prlnlted in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper isnota trade reltglous or fraternal publication.

Publlc Notlce

(Pubhshed in The Soott County Re-
cord Thurs., Oct. 27, 201 )t~

- BEFOHE THE STATE -
CORFOHATION GOMMISSION

" - OFTHE STATE OF KANSAS:

NOTICE OF FILiNG APPLICATION.

.RE: . Grand - Mesa ! Operatmg

Company, Licensa #9855 - Applica- -
“tion fora comminglmg of produchon :

for the DBY#1- 16, located In Soott
COunty, Kansas,.
“TO: AI! Of and Gas. Producers.

. Unleasad Mineral In‘taresi Owners_-
Landowners and aﬂ persons con-_

by

heratlng.

- has ﬁ!ed an appllcatlon .

for comminghng productlon or fluidls -,

from’ the" Plaasamon and. Johnaon
Formatlons Tne aub;ect well, the
pay #1 18, is located 524 teet frorm

the sodth firie and 1307 feet from:
"the west line in the NE SE Swsw -
of- Sectlon 16 Townshlp 16 Suuth )

‘ 'nge 33West Sooucounty, Kan-
.-‘s_as_-:“ '? '.

< ANy beasonsud'io ob; "'.to or’

. protest thig application’shan.be. re-
" guired: to ﬂle their obiections of pro-

test with the' Conservauon Division

- of tha State. Gomoration Commis-:

sion. of the State of Kansas wnhln
fiftean (15) days of the: publ!calton

. of this notice. These protests shall
. be itiied - pursiiant to - Commission’
. ragulationsand must state specific -
masoha why granting the applica-

tion may caus as’te violate ‘cor-
relatiy atui

atleast 50 times a year in said

; cond class matter at the post

thereof and was published in

ppaper for consecutive
ng made as aforesﬁld on the
with

pn the following dates:

, 20

i

gomg and shail gnvern themssh.ras'

“accordingly. -

" @rand Mesd Operating Company

" . Ronald N; Slndalr, President -

1700 N Waterfront Pkwy Bldg 800
chhna_, 8. 67206—5514

. .,_:-',(316) 235-3000

%@

}his z s day of

Notary PuE lic

My con expires [ O” { ( N {3



Nor-West Kansa il
WaKeeney Kansay

20

Grand Mesa
#1-16 DBY
T16S-R33W

I\ A/
\

15

i

22



GRAND
MEBA OPERATING COMPANY

{3168 265-3000 1700 N. WATERAFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (31B) 265-3a66 BL0GE. B0
WICHITA, KANSAS G7206-5514 |

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: DBY #1-16

Legal Location: NE/SE/SW/SW Section 16-165-33W, Scott County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that'fEQhe ig a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 20t day of October, 2011, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Nor-West Kansas Qil, LLC, 20014 2831 Hwy, Wakeeney, KS 67672-2722

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The

Scott County Record, the official county publication of Scott County, Kansas and
The Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication are
attached.

Signed this 20t day of October, 201Y

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent:

Ronald N. Sinclair, President of
Grand Mesa Operating Company

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015

Notary Public - Stato of Kansa
My Appt. Explrea *P—2 f—f 5"

PHYLLIS E. BREWER ]




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the DBY #1-16, located in Scott County, Kansas.

TO: All Qil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and al!
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Pleasanton & Johnson Formations.
The subject well, the DBY #1-16, is located 524 feet from the south line and 1307 feet from the
west line in the NE SE SW SW of Section 16, Township 16 South, Range 33 West, Scott
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object 1o or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate cotrelative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000



GRAND
MESA OPRERATING COMPANY

(316) 285-30a0 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FaX: [318) 266-3455 BLDG, 800
WICHITA, KANSAS B720B-5514

October 20, 2011
{

Nor-West Kansas Oil, LLC
20014 283 Hwy
Wakeeney, KS 67672-2722:

RE: Application for Commingling
DBY #1-16; NE/SE/SW/SW Sec. 16-165-33W
Scott County, Kansas :

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3- 135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

RNS:peb

Enclosures
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Conservation Division il *

Finney State Office Building I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 e Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback. Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 14, 2011

Ronald N. Sinclair :
Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO111101
DBY 1-16, Sec.16-T16S-R33W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20822-00-01

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 1, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Pleasanton 59 0 34 4375-4380
Johnson 31 0 0 4632-4677
Total Estimated Current Production 90.0 0 34.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AQF).

Commingling ID number CO111101 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports {ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



